TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sting Free Technologies Company		12/21/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Vito
Street Address:	143 Viburnum Drive
City:	Kennett Square
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19348
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

Name:	Lisa Vito
Street Address:	143 Viburnum Drive
City:	Kennett Square
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19348
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3009260	STING FREE GRIP
Registration Number:	2936604	
Registration Number:	3189757	GUARANTEED FOR AS LONG AS YOU OWN YOUR FEET
Registration Number:	3308431	SF
Registration Number:	2987945	STING FREE GEAR
Registration Number:	3174420	STING FREE GEAR
Registration Number:	3021330	STING FREE GRIP
Registration Number:	3088095	STING FREE MIRACLE GRIP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004479 FRAME: 0680

Registration Number:	3109757	STING PROOF
Registration Number:	2952813	STING-FREE
Registration Number:	3074070	TAKES THE STING OUT OF SPORTS, WORK AND LIFE
Registration Number:	3177527	ZERO STING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)771-3804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-771-3800

Email: dphdocket@dpeterhochberg.com

Correspondent Name: D. Peter Hochberg

Address Line 1: 1940 East 6th St. - 6th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RV-2 (#90773)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean F. Mellino
Signature:	/Sean F. Mellino/
Date:	02/16/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=StingFreeTrademarksAssignment#page1.tif source=StingFreeTrademarksAssignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004479 FRAME: 0681

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, StingFree Technologies Company (f/k/a Sting Free Company and Innercore Grip Company), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a business address of 1851 Huntsman Lane, West Chester, PA 19382, has adopted and is using the following trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registered	Int. Class(es)
STING FREE GRIP	76,977,652	3,009,260	10/25/2005	25, 28
BEE DESIGN	76,301,061	2,936,604	3/29/2005	17
GUARANTEED FOR AS LONG AS YOU OWN YOUR FEET	76,607,947	3,189,757	12/26/2006	25
SF	78,581,724	3,308,431	10/09/2007	25, 28
STING FREE GEAR	76,977,640	2,987,945	8/23/2005	25, 28
STING FREE GEAR	76,335,333	3,174,420	11/21/2006	12
STING FREE GRIP	76,359,027	3,021,330	11/29/2005	12
STING FREE GRIP	76,977,652	3,009,260	10/25/2005	25, 28
STING FREE MIRACLE GRIP	76,594,800	3,088,095	5/02/2005	28
STING PROOF	76,587,241	3,109,757	6/27/2006	13, 20, 28
STING-FREE	76,976,630	2,952,813	5/17/2005	20, 28
TAKES THE STING OUT OF SPORTS, WORK AND LIFE	76,594,801	3,074,070	3/28/2006	13, 20, 28
ZERO STING	76,625,292	3,177,527	11/28/2006	10

and

WHEREAS, Robert and Lisa Vito, individuals having a residence of 143 Viburnum Drive, Kennett Square, Pennsylvania 19348 ("Vito"), is desirous of adopting said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the total sum of Six Thousand Fived Hundred Dollars (\$6,500) that has be credited against funds owed under the StingFree Technologies Company Promissory Note dated

1 of 2

February 29, 2008 and subsequent Judgment, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said StingFree Technologies Company does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Robert and Lisa Vito all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

STINGFREE TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY

By: _	RFR.	ding	<u></u>	
	Richard	J		c[
Title: _	CEO			

Date: 12.21.2010

State of Maryland COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Frederick

On <u>Dec</u> , 21	, 2010, before me personally came	Richard F Ruding	re
	to be, and who, by me duly sworn, did		
CEO	of STINGFREE TECHNOLO	OGIES COMPANY, the corporation	i
described in and which execu	ted the foregoing Assignment and that	deponent acknowledged to me that	:
his signature was affixed to su	ch Assignment by order of the Board of	Directors of such corporation.	

MATTHEW T RADEL

NOTARY PUBLIC

FREDERICK COUNTY

MARYLAND

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 14, 2012

2 of 2